

Date: 08th March 2024

To, The Department OF Corporate Services, **BSE LIMITED** P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort,Mumbai-400001

## Company's Scrip Code:543623

## **Company's Scrip ID: VEDANTASSET**

Subject:General Announcement under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir,

We are happy to announce that Vedant Asset Limited has successfully opened 21 Customer Service Points in the State of Odisha in collaboration with Bank of India. The photographs of the inauguration ceremony are enclosed.

You are requested to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you, For Vedant Asset Limited

Shobha Gut Shobha

Shobhan Gupta CS & Compliance Officer M: No- F12737

## **Vedant Asset Limited**

Reg. Off. : 3rd Floor Gayways House, Pee Pee Compound, Ranchi, Jharkhand 834001, India Ph. : +91 651 - 3594782 | Email : support@vedantasset.com | www.vedantasset.com | CIN : U74900JH2015PLC003020



**VEDANT ASSET LIMITED** is happy to announce that we have opened 21 New Customer Service Points in the state of Odisha in collaboration with Bank of India. We look forward to set-up 70 New Customer Service Points under the same scheme by the end of March – 2024.







The Inauguration of the 21 CSP's stationed by Vedant Asset Limited in association with Bank of India under Government of Odisha













